Illinois law.
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Section 601.130  Application for Renewal 

a)	An application for renewal must be filed at least 90 days prior to license expiration.  Applications for renewal of a license must be filed in accordance with 32 Ill. Adm. Code 330.240 and this Part.

b)	In any case in which a licensee has filed an application in proper form for renewal of a license, the license does not expire until the Agency has taken final action on the application for renewal.
